 Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
 All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice. (CAT. 2015E1) 80
RGA Series
Features
‧105℃, 2,000 hours assured
‧105℃ standard series for general purposes
‧RoHS Compliance
‧If there is any requirement on ESR, it’s suggested to use low

330 331 18×35.5 820 18×40 965 22×40 1,140 25×45 1,070
470 330 22×40 1,130 22×40 1,130 25×40 1,325
Part Numbering System
RGA series 470μF ±20% 6.3V Bulk Package Gas Type 6.3φ×11L
Pb-free and PET
sleeve
RGA 471 M 0J BK - 0611
Series Capacitance
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Lead Configuration
& Package
Rubber
Type
Case Size
Lead Wire and
Sleeve type
Note: For more details, please refer to “Part Numbering System (Radial Type)” on page 10.
RGA
 Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
 All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice. (CAT. 2015E1) 107
RGL Series
Features
‧105℃, for general purposes
‧8φ ~ 18φ with large permissible ripple current
‧Slim type included
‧RoHS Compliance
 Sleeve & Marking Color: Black & Golden
Specifications
Items Performance
Category Temperature Range 400V 420 ~ 450V
 -40℃ ~ +105℃ -25℃ ~ +105℃
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%  (at 120Hz, 20℃)
  Time after 5 minutes
Leakage Current (at 20℃)
 Leakage Current
CV ≦ 1,000
I = 0.03CV + 15(μA)
CV ＞ 1,000
I = 0.02CV + 25(μA)
 Where, C = rated capacitance in μF  V = rated DC working voltage in V
Tanδ (at 120Hz, 20℃)
 Rated Voltage 400 420 450
 Tanδ (max) 0.24 0.24 0.24
 Impedance ratio shall not exceed the values given in the table below.
Low Temperature  Rated Voltage 400 420 450
Characteristics (at 120Hz)  Impedance Z(-25℃)/Z(+20℃) 5 6 6
  Ratio Z(-40℃)/Z(+20℃) 6 - -
  Test Time 2,000 Hrs
  Capacitance Change Within ±20% of initial value
Endurance  Tanδ Less than 200% of specified value
  Leakage Current Within specified value
* The above Specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after the rated voltage applied with rated
ripple current for 2,000 hours at 105°C.
  Test Time 1,000 Hrs
  Capacitance Change With in ±20% of initial value
Shelf Life Test  Tanδ Less than 200% of specified value
  Leakage Current Within specified value
* The above Specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after exposing them for 1,000 hours at
105°C without voltage applied. The rated voltage shall be applied to the capacitors before the measurements (Refer to JIS C
5101-4 4.1).
Ripple Current &  Frequency (Hz) 60 120 500 1k 10k up
Frequency Multipliers  Multipliers 0.8 1.00 1.25 1.45 1.50
Diagram of Dimensions
 Lead Spacing and Diameter Unit: mm
φD 8 10 12.5 16 18
P 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5
φd 0.6 0.8
α 2.0

 180             18×50 1,140 1,710
Remark: Other sizes and specification are available, please contact us for detail.
Part Numbering System
RGL series 22μF ±20% 450V Bulk Package Gas Type 10φ×30L
Pb-free and PET
sleeve
RGL 220 M 2W BK - 1030
Series Capacitance
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Lead Configuration
& Package
Rubber
Type
Case Size
Lead Wire and
Sleeve type
Note: For more details, please refer to “Part Numbering System (Radial Type)” on page 10.
RGL
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Lelon:
  RGA220M1HSR-0511P  RGA010M1HBK-0511P  RGA010M2ABK-0511P  RGA010M2CBK-0511P  RGA010M2EBK-
0511P  RGA2R2M1HTA-0511P  RGA470M1CSA-0511P  RGA010M1HBK-0511G  RGA010M2ABK-0511G
RGA010M2CBK-0511G  RGA010M2EBK-0511G  RGA100M1EBK-0511G  RGA100M1HBK-0511G  RGA100M1VBK-
0511G  RGA100M2ABK-0811G  RGA100M2CBK-1012G  RGA100M2EBK-1016G  RGA101M1ABK-0511G
RGA101M1CBK-0611G  RGA101M1EBK-0611G  RGA101M1HBK-0811G  RGA101M1JBK-1012G  RGA101M1VBK-
0811G  RGA101M2ABK-1320G  RGA101M2CBK-1625G  RGA101M2EBK-1636G  RGA102M1CBK-1020G
RGA102M1EBK-1320G  RGA102M1HBK-1625G  RGA102M1JBK-1632G  RGA102M1VBK-1316G  RGA220M1CBK-
0511G  RGA220M1EBK-0511G  RGA220M1HBK-0511G  RGA220M1VBK-0511G  RGA220M2ABK-0811G
RGA220M2CBK-1020G  RGA220M2EBK-1320G  RGA221M1CBK-0811G  RGA221M1EBK-0811G  RGA221M1HBK-
1020G  RGA221M1VBK-1012G  RGA222M1CBK-1325G  RGA222M1EBK-1625G  RGA222M1HBK-1836G
RGA2R2M1HBK-0511G  RGA2R2M1JBK-0511G  RGA2R2M2CBK-0611G  RGA2R2M2EBK-0611G  RGA330M1EBK-
0511G  RGA330M1HBK-0611G  RGA330M1VBK-0611G  RGA331M1CBK-0811G  RGA331M1EBK-1012G
RGA331M1HBK-1320G  RGA331M1VBK-1016G  RGA3R3M1JBK-0511G  RGA470M1CBK-0511G  RGA470M1EBK-
0511G  RGA470M1HBK-0611G  RGA470M1VBK-0611G  RGA470M2ABK-1012G  RGA470M2CBK-1325G
RGA470M2EBK-1325G  RGA471M1CBK-1012G  RGA471M1EBK-1012G  RGA471M1HBK-1325G  RGA471M1VBK-
1016G  RGA471M2ABK-1836G  RGA472M1CBK-1625G  RGA4R7M1HBK-0511G  RGA4R7M1JBK-0511G
RGA4R7M2ABK-0611G  RGA4R7M2CBK-0611G  RGA4R7M2EBK-1016G  RGA681M1ABK-1012G  RGA681M1CBK-
1020G  RGA681M2ABK-1836G  RGAR47M2ABK-0511G  RGA102M1HBK-1325G  RGA100M1EBK-0511P
RGA100M1HBK-0511P  RGA100M1VBK-0511P  RGA100M2ABK-0811P  RGA100M2CBK-1012P  RGA100M2EBK-
1016P  RGA101M1CBK-0611P  RGA101M1EBK-0611P  RGA101M1HBK-0811P  RGA101M1VBK-0811P
RGA101M2ABK-1320P  RGA101M2CBK-1625P  RGA102M1CBK-1020P  RGA102M1EBK-1320P  RGA102M1JBK-
1632P  RGA220M1CBK-0511P  RGA220M1EBK-0511P  RGA220M1HBK-0511P  RGA220M1VBK-0511P
RGA220M2ABK-0811P